

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

September 10, 2019

LouAnn Wilson New Haven Foster Care Inc 230 Hoehn Court Dimondale, MI 48821

RE: License #: AM230065427

New Haven Foster Care 230 Hoehn Court Dimondale, MI 48821

Dear Ms. Wilson:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Dawn Campbell, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909

Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 284-9724

Sawi M. Campbell

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM230065427

Licensee Name: New Haven Foster Care Inc

Licensee Address: 230 Hoehn Court

Dimondale, MI 48821

Licensee Telephone #: (517) 282-1886

Administrator/Licensee Designee: LouAnn Wilson

Name of Facility: New Haven Foster Care

Facility Address: 230 Hoehn Court

Dimondale, MI 48821

Facility Telephone #: (517) 646-9451

Capacity: 12

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To add Physically Handicapped to the license program type.

III. Methodology

09/10/2019, Email received from Licensee Designee Lou Ann Wilson requesting to add Physically Handicapped to her program type.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 09/10/2019, spoke with Licensee Designee Lou Ann Wilson who stated she wanted to expand the license type to include the Physically Handicapped. Ms. Wilson stated that she has more than one year of experience in providing services to the physically handicapped. Ms. Wilson stated that she currently provides services to the aged population. Ms. Wilson stated in providing care to the aged that she has provided care to the physically handicapped. Ms. Wilson stated she currently aids with toileting, provides stand by 1:1 assistance with walking, provides assistance with feeding, dressing, bathing, grooming and transferring individuals that are physically handicapped.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that we add Physically Handicapped to the program type for this license.

Saux M. Ampbell 09/10/2019	
Dawn Campbell	Date
Licensing Consultant	
G	
Dawn Timm	Date
Area Manager	